ApplicationSpecifications
The digitally controlled KCM16x series monitors insulation level between a non-grounded (IT)
AC mains and its protective earth, regardless of whether the mains is live or non-live (standby).
The unit is for land, marine, offshore, sub-sea and ocean floor use.
ONE
zone
zone
reen zone

ALARM
WARNING
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Type: KCM165GF1
Aux. Supply:
Voltage: 14kVAC
Analogue O/P: 4-
200-240VAC
Network
(O/P3) 20mA
Range: 500K - 5Gohm
INSULATION GUARD FOR NON-GROUNDED AC NETWORKS
Relays shown de-energised,
a fail-safe relay energises
when unit is powered
1 20 212
KCM16x
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
See table for operation
R1 R2 R3
Reset/disable
DC
(Optional)
Aux. Supply
2522 23 24
+
Analogue
output
(Optional)
19
+ -
AC Aux. Supply
(Standard)
PE
64
Line/
Neutral
-
+ -~ ~
Note:
Only one optional slave indicator at a time
Option1:
Option2:
RJ12 connection to DIN96 indicator
with LEDs for alarm status
DIN72 & DIN96 indicator only
KCM16x
Optional
slave indicator
(DIN72 or DIN96)
Option 2
Optional
slave indicator
with LEDs (DIN96)
Option 1
Cable with
RJ12 plug
Analogue Output
KCM161F KCM161GF, KCM163F, KCM163GF, KCM163H, KCM163HGF, KCM165HF,
KCM165HGF, KCM165GF1, KCM165LF1, KCM165F1 and KCM165NF1
0 - 10mA
0 - 20mA
4 - 20mA 0 - 10VDC
,
have an analogue
output proportional to meter reading. (Special outputs are available on request)
Add suffix from table below to type designation to specify output required:
O/P1 O/P6 N/A
O/P2 O/P7 N/A
O/P3 O/P8
O/P4 N/A O/P9 N/A
O/P5 N/A O/P10 N/A
Reset / Parallelling Disable Function